VICTORIA
480, 481, 487, 488
Construction
The GEMÜ VICTORIA is a wafer pattern butterfly valve with an
elastomer liner. It is available in nominal sizes DN 50 - 600 and
in various body versions such as Wafer, Lug and U section.
The butterfly valve can be supplied with various operators:
GEMÜ 487 with lever or gearbox, GEMÜ 481 with pneumatic

487 see page 9
488 see page 14 (Code 13,14,15)
Order example 1 DN 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Code 487 100 W 3 3 2 A 1 2 L 0 AHL14 -
Other designs and materials on request
6 Disc material Code
CF8M, 1.4408 A
EN-GJS-400-15, GGG40 Epoxy coated E
CF8M, 1.4408 Halar coated C
CF8M, 1.4408 polished B
EN-GJS-400-15, GGG40 Rilsan® PA11 coated  R
Order data
1  Type Code
Butterfly valve with bare shaft 480
Butterfly valve with pneumatic actuator 481
Butterfly valve with manual operator 487
Butterfly valve with motorized actuator 488
9  Liner fixing Code
Loose liner (Standard) L
Bonded liner                -10 °C ... +  80 °C B
Vulcanized liner V
10  Control function Code
Butterfly valve with bare shaft Typ 480 F
Butterfly valve with manual operator Typ 487 0
Normally closed (NC), Typ 481 1
Normally open (NO), Typ 481 2
Double acting (DA), Typ 481 3
3  Operating pressure (Body material EN-GJS 400-15)
DN 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600
PS 10 bar Code 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
PS 16 bar Code 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Standard
4  Connection
DN 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600
Wafer
PN  6 Code 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
PN 10 Code 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2
PN 16 Code 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Lug PN 10 Code 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2
PN 16 Code 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
U-Sektion PN 10 Code 2 2 2 2
PN 16 Code 3 3 3 3
Standard For further connections see page 7
480,481,487,488
4
Ø
a
Ø
b
Øy
□G
A
D
B
E
f
C I
H
Body dimensions     [mm]
Body configuration - Wafer (code W)
DN A B C D E H* I □G ISO a øb f øy Weight
[kg]
50 120 60.2 43 91 19 27.4 4.0 9 F05 ø65 50 12 7 3.0
65 140 67.6 46 111 19 47.6 10.1 11 F05 ø65 50 12 7 3.6
80 145 90.4 46 130 19 66.9 17.6 11 F05 ø65 50 12 7 4.0
100 166 105.1 52 150 19 87.1 24.7 14 F05 ø65 50 14 7 5.5
125 187 119.6 56 179 25 113.3 35.2 17 F07 ø90 70 16 9 7.5
150 200 131.5 56 210 25 140.7 47.7 17 F07 ø90 70 16 9 8.6
200 240 158.5 60 264 32 192.7 70.9 22 F10 ø125 102 17 11 12.7
250 265 195.3 68 314 32 242.4 91.9 22 F10 ø125 102 17 11 22.2
300 290 232.0 78 364 32 292.3 112.2 22 F10 ø125 102 17 11 30.8
350 321 266.0 78 440 28 329.0 130.0 27 F12 □130 125 15 13 48.0
400 347 308.0 102 485 37 379.0 145.0 36 F14 □160 140 20 17 72.0
450 372 333.0 114 541 37 428.0 164.0 36 F14 □160 140 20 17 95.0
500 372 358.0 127 600 37 478.0 183.5 36 F14 □160 140 20 17 120.0
600 470 442.0 154 700 47 574.0 220.0 46 F16 □200 165 24 21 192.0
*Please note dimension H when using plastic piping systems to prevent disc binding on pipe internal
480,481,487,4885

Angle of rotation
(±20° adjustable)                        (75° - 95°) 90°
Order example 1 DN 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Code 481 B013AC0Order data butterfly valve (page 3)
*Technical data for liquids +20 to +80°C with control pressure 6 bar
Stroke limiter on request
480,481,487,488
11
S
R
F
G
P
C
B
K
M6
4 4
ØZ
51
M5x7,5
M5x7,5
M N
C
P
R
S
H
G
5x
7,
5
F
M
6
E
4
4
B
M
K
ØZ
M5x7,5
Typ ADA/ASR 0020 - 1750 Typ ADA/ASR 2500 - 4000
Actuator dimensions ADA/ASR    [mm]
F1 (only 1200 to 4000)
A1 (Spring return actuator "A")
A1 (Double acting actuator "B")
F1 (only 1200 to 4000)
A1 (Spring return actuator "A")
A1 (Double acting actuator "B")
ADA/ASR 0020 0040 0080 0130 0200 0300 0500 0850 1200 1750 2500 4000
ISO 5211 F04 F04 F05/F07 F05/F07 F07/F10 F07/F10 F10 F10/F12 F10/F14 F14 F16 F16/F25
Square 11 11  17 17 17 22 22 27 36 36 46 55
Air connector G¼ G¼ G¼ G¼ G¼ G¼ G¼ G¼ G¼ G¼ G¼ G¼
A 145 158 177 196 225 273 304 372 439 461 518 630
A1 163 195 217 258 299 348.5 397 473 560 601 738 940
B 66 85 107 117 135 182 169 191 219 250 383 434
C 76 91 111 122 135.5 152.5 173 191.5 212.5 242.5 356 415
E 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 15 15
F 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80
F1 - - - - - - - - 130 130 130 130
G 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
H 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 - -
K 9 9 12 15 15 16 17 15 16 16 16 16
M 28 35 45 51 57 66.5 77 85 96 111 178.5 202
N 48 56 66 71 78 86 96 106 116 131 177.5 213
P 34 45 55 60 70 80 85 98 114 130 176.5 201
R 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32
S 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
ØZ 46 46 46 46 46 54 64 64 80 81 81 91
Weight    [kg]
ADA 1.4 2.1 3.0 3.8 5.6 8.5 11.2 16.9 25.8 32.5 69.6 129.4

Angle of rotation
(±20° adjustable)                        (75° - 95°) 90°
Order example 1 DN 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Code 481 DU15AD0Order data butterfly valve (page 3)
* Technical data for liquids +20 to +80°C with control pressure 6 bar
480,481,487,48813
M
H
4 4
Ø40
A
M5x8M6x12
F
O
30
ØI N
B
M6x10 22
.5
2020
Typ  2000U - 4000U
Anschluss
“4“
Anschluss
“2“
   VDI/VDE 3845
M5x8
32
 24
Detail "X"
Detail "X"
hL h1
Detail "Y"
Detail "Y"
Typ  0015U - 1200U
Actuator dimensions - DR/SC    [mm]
Typ 0015U 0030U 0060U 0100U 0150U 0220U 0300U 0450U 0600U 0900U 1200U 2000U 3000U 4000U 5000U
ISO
Flange F04 F04
F05/07 F05/07 F05/07 F07/10 F07/10 F07/10 F10/12 F10/12 F14 F14 F16 F16 F16 F25
Square 11 14 14 17 17 22 22 27 27 36 36 46 46 46 55
L 12 16 19 19 25 24 24 29 40 38 38 48 48 49 57
Air
connector G 1/8 G 1/8 G 1/8 G 1/8 G 1/4 G 1/4 G 1/4 G 1/4 G 1/4 G 1/4 G 1/4 G 3/8 G 1/2 G 1/2 G 1/2
A 136,0 153,5 203,5 241,0 259,0 304,0 333,0 394,5 422,5 474,0 528,0 605,0 710,0 812,0 876,0
B 69,0 85,0 102,0 115,0 127,0 145,0 157,0 177,0 196,0 220,5 245,0 298,5 330,0 383,0 410,0
F 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 130 130 130 130 130 130
H 20 20 20 20 20 30 30 30 30 50 50 50 50 50 50
Ø I 30 35 35 40 55 55 55 70 70 100 100 130 130 130 200
M 29,0 36,0 42,5 49,5 55,5 64,0 69,5 80,0 88,0 99,0 110,0 131,0 165,0 185,5 204,0
N 43,0 48,5 50,5 56,5 63,0 72,0 77,0 86,0 93,0 101,0 111,5 131,0 165,0 185,5 214,0
O 11 11 17 17 17 27 27 27 27 36 36 36 36 36 36
R 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 45 45 45 45
S 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 40 40 40 40
h 0,5 0,5 0,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 1,5 2 2 2,5 2,5 2,5 2,5
h1 1,5 1,5 2 1,5 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 2,5 2,5 4 3,5
L 11 11 19 19 19 19 25 32 40 40 40 40 40 57 57
Weight  [kg]
DR 1,0 1,6 2,7 3,8 5,4 8,4 10,2 14,5 19,8 25,0 35,5 53,0 83,0 118,0 134,0
SC 1,1 1,7 3,2 4,4 6,5 9,8 12,6 18,1 24,0 31,6 45,1 64,2 102,2 150,0 169,0
Connection '2' Connection '4'
T-Connection
Square
Connection
'2'
Connection
'4'
VICTORIA 1214
GEMÜ 488 with motorized actuators
13  Voltage/frequency Code
  24V DC C1
  24V AC 50/60 Hz C4
120V AC 50/60 Hz  G4

Actuator version 4200 approx. 16 sec
Actuator version 6400 approx. 29 sec
Order example 1 DN 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 13 14 15
Code 488 C A0 2070Order data butterfly valve (page 3)
VICTORIA1315
Travel
Nominal travel 90°
Max. travel 93°
Setting range limit switch min. 0-20°
Setting range limit switch max. 70-93°
Rating
Actuator version 1015, 2015, 3035 60 %
Actuator version 1015, 2015, 3035 (voltage O4) 40 %
Actuator version 3035 60 %
Actuator version 2070 100 %
Actuator version 4100 100 %
Actuator version 4200 100 %
Actuator version 6400 70 %
Correlation actuator version / nominal size
DN
Actuator version (code)
1015
15 Nm
2015
15 Nm
3035
35 Nm
2070
70 Nm
4100
100 Nm
4200
200 Nm
6400
400 Nm
40 X X - - - - -
50 - - X - - - -
65 - - X - - - -
80 - - - X - - -
100 - - - X - - -
125 - - - X - -
150 - - - - - X -
200 - - - - - X
250 - - - - - - X
300 - - - - - - X
Correlation actuator vers. / Voltage-frequency
Actuator
version
(code)
Supply voltage/mains frequency (code)
C1
24 V DC
C4
24 V AC
G4
120 V
L4
230 V
O4
100-250 V
1015 (15 Nm) X - - - -
2015 (15 Nm) - X - - X
3035 (35 Nm) X X - - X
2070 (70 Nm) X X X X -
4100 (100 Nm) X X X X -
4200 (200 Nm) X X X X -
6400 (400 Nm) X X X X -
Technical data - Motorized GEMÜ actuators
Power and current consumption
Actuator version
code
24 V DC 24 V AC 120 V AC 230 V AC
A0/AE/AP